

June 29, 2020

MR KENT CHANDLER EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION P O BOX 615 FRANKFORT KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2020-00085

Dear Mr. Chandler:

We are in receipt of your request for operational data related to the Novel Coronavirus COVID-19 per the referenced case. Warren County Water District provides operational and management services to Butler County Water System, Inc., and Simpson County Water District. In order for us to provide the Commission the best possible data, we are requesting an extension of the deadline to July 24, 2020 for each of our water systems. This extension will allow us to prepare the response without expending overtime costs and impeding July 4th vacation schedules.

Your consideration of this request is appreciated. Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely.

John M. Dix, P.E. General Manager

Warren County Water District Simpson County Water District

Butler County Water System, Inc.

JMD:sa

Providing high-quality water and wastewater services to families and businesses throughout Warren County.

Delivering Quality and Commitment in Every Drop